CSPR-V5
RMU Over current Protection Relay
PMD Division
Catalog
CSPR-V5-(H/V)-1-P2-(L1/H)-(M/I)
2
1 Introduction
2 Design

20
All the dimensions are in mm (Gen. Tol. : +1.0 mm)
14.  Ordering Information
-- - - - -P21XV5 X XCSPR
Aux Supply
L1 : 18-40V DC
H : 85-260V AC/ 100V-300V DC
Communication
M : Modbus protocol
I : IEC-60870-5-103
1 : Rated 1 Amp
V : Vertical
H : Horizontal
P2 : Trip Output 24V
21
-- - - - -P21XV5 XX XCSPR
Aux Supply
L1 : 18-40V DC
H : 85-260V AC/ 100V-300V DC
Communication
M : Modbus protocol
I : IEC-60870-5-103
1 : - Rated 1 Amp
V : - Vertical
H : - Horizontal
P2 : - Trip Output 24V
- XXXXXX
... : * Please contact C&S representative for MODBUS mapping addresses
WB : Customized MODBUS mapping available as per "WBSEDCL" recommendations
BECMXX : Customized MODBUS mapping available as per "BESCOM" recommendations
CSPR-V5
Branch Phone Fax E-mail
Ahmedabad: +91-79-615651 22/23/24 +91-79-61565130 ahmedabad@cselectric.co.in
Bangalore: +91-80-305703 72/73, 30570347 +91-2558 4839 bangalore@cselectric.co.in
Bhubaneswar: +91-674-2507265 +91-674-2507265 bhubaneswar@cselectric.co.in
Chennai: +91-44-33534501, 33534521-23 chennai@cselectric.co.in
Cochin: +91-484-3071717 +91-0484-3071716 cochin@cselectric.co.in
Delhi: +91-11-338490 00/10/11 +91-11-30838826 delhi@cselectric.co.in
Hyderabad: +91-40-485340 80/82 ----
----
---- ----
----
Kolkata: +91-33-392121 19-21
Mumbai: +91-22-241147 27/28 cspc.mumbai@cselectric.co.in
Pune: +91-20-242505 18/19 +91-20-30283244 pune@cselectric.co.in
DetailsS.No.
01 21 24.06.14Measurement Accuracy table (9.13) inserted
02 22 28.06.14Change in DI: Remote Trip Clause 2.10 heading
03 23 07.07.14Change in Measurement Accuracy Clause 9.13
Rev.No. Date
04
05
24
25
09.07.14
23.07.14
Change in Dimension details Width 41 is now 41.5 & change in clause 9.2 General data
Change in Front Panel & Battery Pack.
06 26 26.07.14Change in Accuracy +5% to +2% of Measurement Accuracy Clause 9.13 7 & change in Design Note
07 27 30.07.14Change in Clause 3 Communication
08 28 30.08.14Aux Supply Low Range change from 7-35V Dc to 18-40V DC
09
10